Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 15, 1997

Mr. Loul Samanirgo

Topp Quality Cleaners
9716 Southwest 8th Street
Miami, Flecrida 33174

Re: Facility No.: 0250892
Dear Mr. Samanirgo:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

.Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

///E;&ZﬁCJZ¥>A§;;>¢~L4/7ﬂL4;4,/
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Live by Lrwe, DeA Topp Qonlits Q Loy

2. Site Name (For exdmple, plant name or number):

Xdd @L&LﬁdféléwwutS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLe CES PG,

4. Facility Location: D COU Y
Street Address: A D ¢ 1\3

City:??/é SWw 8187\ County: MIRM//’M‘ZIPCMC 3’}/7 Mo

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Lovi Samarieg o , Ouope
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: -

Organization/Firm: b 0‘\-6@( ( e

Street Address: _
City: 97 /(JSOJ 8“ S"[ County: H 'A’V"l( FLA Zip Code:’g}.l. 7L/ A

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

CAezLtos A‘zre_ou/ﬁ\vé Majun e
10. Facility Contact Address: i
Street Address: ;\74 M'e o A 60 v ‘e <

City: 97 County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (. )

SArg & AM—~Aep
RECEIVED
NOV 5 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit |

(1) w/ ref. condenser %/ | / 70 GA_ /11092,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

IWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- [ - -~ - | - fe

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | }6 M|

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ /I (o | gallons

{b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

[ 4
New small area source |>< |

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part [l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |X
New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [
No such unitson-site .. —.... ... ... [ 1-

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc conceptration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SLORER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

&] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

g.)0- 97

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




i 1 l//
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST R E C

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVE w
RE-NSPECTION L) ocr 2 7 1998

P e mimiznoat Ep— Bﬂmau Of N

ARSI PRASOE T vATE: )30 198 v [ ASpn H\Mobﬂa so,_éegg% "

FACILITY NAME: %TQ'QD—@LL&QL%‘“Q{CWS

FACILITY LocaTion: AT S~ 8 St.
Mf qﬂu ) FL 33 7‘/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : J‘O(,u/ (S&tham@\o PHONE: ( 3D§) Q&lp ’O3LDC9

Ny

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

ART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) -

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use genceral permit

EART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source .
dry-ta-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 cal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facifity classification

a
0
BT

facility was gallons.

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualificd or » general permit as number

facihity excecds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

Phe total quantity of perchlorocthylence (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

(I No notification form

O Drop store/out of business/puiroleum \
2. New small area source X} |
dry-1o-drv only, x < 140 cal/yr {
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New Iarge area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 cal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or dftcr 12/9/91)

gallyr

%/ N {dCan not determine

above

(Ol(fﬁg Bevined ¢
AR



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| PART 11 CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(cheak appropriate boxes)

1o Stortg percldorocthylene in tiehtly scaled and unpervious contaners”

2. Exannmyg the continers for leakage?
5. Closg and sceuring machine doors except during foading/unloading?

4. Drraining cartridge (ilters o their housing or in scated contamners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaming solvent-lo-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber s

beds accordmg o the manufacturer’s specifications?

Gy On Xwa
uy UN NN//\

My an
}(\ OIN (A

M

ul‘/\ R IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part H-A:

Hclassification | has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below),

priorto September 22, 1993

{complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxas)
Eaguipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Lquipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Eguipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon openting the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklhv/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45177

Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifymg that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with o refrigerated condenser

1T classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been iustalled

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

Ky an owa

%Y DN DX\‘/A

Qv aw }s(mm

av){m

Hovised OFYOY




1B, blas the responsible official of an existing Lirge or new large arca source alsa:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outiet side of the candenser located
on dry-to-dry, rechumer, and dryer machmes onaoweekly basis? Ly UnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? uy UnN Ona
Is tie temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° 172 0y UN UN/A
3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration i the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine 1s venting to the adsorber,
if machmes are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay unN UN/A
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON anN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations i1s at feast § duct dramecters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at ledst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conuraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy unN ON/A
S. Equipped transfer machimes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy O ON/A
LGA Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay 4GN OnN/A
|E’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Mamtamed receipts for perc purchased? Y &\

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consuniption?

)

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documecntatuon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hes? or;

b. documentaton of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repatred w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Mamtaincd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

(923

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Mamtained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained comphance plan, i applicable?

Qv '}'LN

av

ay
Oy
ay

ON

awN
ON
0N

"N

ON

ON %N/A
On WN/A
N K

WA

MN,"/\

&g\l/.‘\
A

L)Z(\f\‘//\

Sofs
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2

RN

4.

- Dous the responsible official conduct anwe

:5 biswecklvy Te

} Kodetection and cepair

inspoection? M\" UIN
Hias the fcilty mamtained o feak top? SAY \><N

Doex the responsible official cheek the folowing areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

caouplings, and valves X\’ UN ON/A Muck cookers %’ UN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating, M\’ N OnN/A gli“s X\’ UN UN/A
Fitter gaskets and seating \E{L\' ON ON/A Exhaust dampers ;X.Y UN ON/A
Pamps %\’ 0N ON/A Diverter valves >_<LY N ON/A
Solvent tanks and contiiners %Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )QY ON ON/A
Waler separators \Q‘\Y N On/a ¢

Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visusl examination (condensed sotvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (arflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading mstrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Haloyen leak detector

If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

L. Catibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PIDIFID onlv)? ay aON
c. Inspected for teaks and obvious siens of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Y ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

m/&bﬁra GV ey 2 zolax

tnspector’s Namc\(lJ ase Print) Date of Inspection
T f—— _ Ci L | ﬁ
Inspe€igdr’s Signﬁm'c : Approximate Date of Mot b

AN Mol D715/97




. ’

[’ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

FDEP (Colendan DALOV! (J}_,Q({; d/tw,vtg ut%{;ed*low

i
e




(. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

oo TITLE VAR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
T INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL P(] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (“J RE-INSPECTION {j E
[HMI (N: / (318 o TIME OUT: /9— 35 p o ars 10t 0250 ST

l]\/m;, OF FACILITY %VC Q/Vw C&(W S,
[FACILITY NAME: PSS L DATL

[ FACILITY LOCATION: __
l —

Miomi, =L 3311% o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ LOUL Qammwew priont Numpir: (305) 22 -03k b

[_:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found ta be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

&/ Based on the results of the comptiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the {ollowing comptiance

discrepancices were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLE’Q’I . FOLLOW-UP ACTION RJ:QUIRED
No neasuremaent +recovd of r&r@ Beyin ceading + rec

CENGANSDT te |
e mp. emc\;\}/\) +temp. o @ wgeb\uj baSie.

No leak detection wepection Degjn K@ap\v\%
\o&. ~ |
No 12 yo\ling Log st ] : 5
Dot &%ﬁb’\\m Q4+ Depyn eepny 0%
No perc receipts pniotth. | Keep feceipts on s fora
' mintumuuny of 5 lgcars

COMMENTS:
The Annual Comptiance Certification form has been properly ccrtiﬁed and submitted to theinspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Of q q o

(Abproxxmat .

{NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: == PJJ@’\(C\, [_, )

(Please Print) ‘
JONE NUMBER:LSQi _ BWQ“Z—Iﬁ&S
Pagc_ldof*. ( Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’'S SIGNATURE:



4

Revised 10/10/96

AIRS ID#: OQSOm | )A(‘/

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTII‘ICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (QDDD QquCt,\ Q/Q«QCM/\SLFS I g(ﬁi@@u\/ &

raciury Location: . A g € St- 0CT p

H1996
Miowmi £ 231 W\F o udﬁy@

Annual Reporting Period: q 19% 1‘? TO

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UYES NO

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

W
No %\S DQ ¢ ondemsor temperatore + Jea o \mggec+,m + =2 o\){

R

Exact period of non-compliance: from 4\ , > to [&\) ¥

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %—CQ\V\ ICJE ﬁD]\Q(‘K r@We Cp [Oq S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Eb OLQ,Q/I\&Q/\

¢

i
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period:stated above:

No pere. Yeceiphs on < i
Exact pcnod of non-compliance: from OL }Ol’_) to_ ! lq g‘ E C E I V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: %(0\\“ \(66,\0%? \(Q,CZ,\ % AA S'U por-a 7 1994
Method used to demonstrate compliance: J(\AX/VV\ 1 w O QDW

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

year for fransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Lous SO»W\W\M@
Name (Please Print) )

.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

o

. DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
(DQ RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
QU AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540

w\ ¢33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
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oy - r WO N CEPRETC wIie F
A>Received by'(Please Prir:t Clearly) | B. Date’of Delivery * *

LOUL SAMANIEGO

1

Certified Fee

- -Return Receipi
{Endorsement_

Restricted Delivery’
Endorsemoent Regul

000" 1470 503

7
t

BB et b piia -
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t
' SENDER:
> .
S =Complatedtems 1 and/or 2 for addilional services. | alsc: wish to recaive the
@ aComplets items 3, 4a, and 4h. following services (for an
| @  wPrint your name and address on the roverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee): "
card to you.
\_ } § w Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 3 Addressee's Addre;s -g :
@ rmit. ) |
:\"\ . ! Z asverite "Return Receint Reqiiested” on the mailpiece below the aric!a number, 2. 3 mesiriciod Deﬁy‘v{; 3} )
T~ . £ &Ths Ratum Recaipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - - . -
-y defivered. Constiki pusinwstef’ for fee. oy
Lo Arlide Addresser 1" Za. Amcle Number PN s
] v _,, 7} / E )
n < 3 A3/ _E
: E‘ AIRS ID# 0250892 4b Serv|ce Typﬁ g
'§  LINEBYLINE ‘ [1 Regisred O Cortifizet &
W LOUL SAMANIEGO ~~ ‘ oS Ml Insiite =
i - ;';] 9716 SW 18TH STREET /E’ Express Mal - O Insuresi £
i f ﬁl MIAMIFL 33174 ™ 3 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise 3 oo °
i E ~~<[Z_Date of Delivery -3 ‘
i | E . S
‘ i 5. Received ByWaTne) 8. Addressee’s AddresWted =
i — and fee is paid) &
e — . Ny \
. 287 Signature: (Addresses or Ayeni} -
—_— ¥

~ Domestic Return Beceipt -
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01 adojenua fodo} Jon0 aul Je p|6fif'j*":

SENDER: ' ' ) : .
nComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . | 1 also visit to recsive the
=(ompléte items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fae):

card to you,
34diach this form to the front of the malipiceo, or on the back it space does noi 1. Ld Addressoc’s Address
permit , :
»\Vrita “Return Recelpt Requested” on the maliplece below tha article number. 2. L.} Restrictet Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee.
"3, Articla Aridressed 10: 4@ Ariicle Number ., 4
-/ ;Zar ({'.AC .‘J-/..z erf -
. & 1 :
TOPP QUALITY CLEAN ERx;\IRS ID # 0250892 - [4b. Service Typs s
LOUI SAMANIEGO {1, Registersd 1 Ceruiiea
9716 SW 18TH STREET [1 Express Mail d insured

MIAMI FL 33174 L1 Retum Feceipt for Marchandiez [1 COD

7. Date of pelivery

77 8. Adarocsec’s Address (Only 7 requesiso
and fee Is paid)

‘5. Received By: (Piini Naiigj

ETUEN AD:IBESS ccrapini 4 on the reverse side?

5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
2 X
2

PS rom 3811, bocomber 1084 © tssserpoire  Domestic Returr Receipt

Tharilz yiou 13 using Sletin Hecelpt Sarvice.



STl\TE—OF FLORIDA o
SNMENTAL PROTECTION
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